NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO, AS FOLLOWS: 

1. A contract substantially in the form of the construction contract attached 
hereto as Exhibit A (the “Contract”) is hereby awarded to Golden Triangle 
Construction, Inc. in the amount of Two Million Three Hundred Eighty-One 
Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty-Three dollars ($2,381,823.00) to 
construct the Project. 

2. The City Manager or designee is hereby authorized to finalize the details of 
the Contract. 

3. Upon successful finalization of the Contract and approval as to form by the 
City Attorney, the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute, and the City